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CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

46

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item. LUNACT AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT.
LUNATIC ASTLUMS. 1897-98.

1897-98.
Total number of officers ... 292

VOTE No. 52.
Salaries—

Head Office—
Inspector of Lunatic Asylums (also Charitable £200)...
Assistant Inspector of Asylums (also Charitable £153)
Clerk (also Charitable £60) ...

Auckland—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
46 Attendants and Servants—24 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 9 at £100, 1 at £90,

1 at £85, 8 at £80, 2 at £75, 2 at £70; Farm
Manager at £120 ; 2 Cooks: 1 at £90, 1 at £80;
Gardener at £90 ; Farm Gardener at £90; Farm
Hand at £80; Carpenter at £100; Engineer at
£90 ; 13 Female Attendants: 2 at £60, 1 at £57
10s., 1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 3 at £45, 3 at
£42 10s., 2 at £40; Laundress at £57 10s.

£

1,000
77

180

550
250
120
90
25

3,555
Wellington—

Resident Medical Superintendent
Relieving Medical Officer for Asylums and Assistant

Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
33 Attendants and Servants—

16Male Attendants: 1 at £115, 2 at £100, 1 at £90,
1 at £85, 4 at £80, 4 at £75, 3 at £70; Cook
at £100; 2 Carpenters: 1 at £110, 1 at £87 10s. ;
Fireman at £90; 12Female Attendants : 1 at £60,
2 at £55, 1 at £50, 3 at £45, 2 at £42 10s., 3 at
£40; Laundress at £50 ...

600

250
185
80
13

2,317
Porirua—

Assistant Medical Officer
Head Attendant and Storekeeper
Matron
Engineer
Assistant Engineer
Fireman
Official Visitor
31 Attendants and Servants—17 Male Attendants: 2 at £100, 2 at £95, 2 at £85,

5 at £80, 2 at £75, 4 at £70 (3 months) ; Farm
Manager at £110 ; 11 FemaleAttendants: 1 at £65,
1 at £55,1 at £52 10s., 1 at £47 10s.,4 at £42 10s.,
3 at £40 (3 months) ; Cook at £50 ; Laundress at
£52 10s.

250
100
85

208
100

"25

1,812
Nelson—Visiting Medical Officer

Superintendent
Matron
Official Visitor
14 Attendants and Servants—

7 Male Attendants : 1 at £100, 2 at £97 10s.,3 at £80,
1 at £70; 6 Female Attendants: 1 at £57 10s.,
3 at £42 10s.,2 at £40; Cook at £42 10s.

Christchurch—
Resident Medical Superintendent
Assistant Medical Officer
Clerk and Storekeeper
Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper
Matron
Official Visitor
54 Attendants and Servants—

25 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 1 at £110, 4 at
£100,1 at £97 10s., 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 6 at £80,
6 at £75, 3 at £70; Engineer at £200 • Assistant
Engineer at £100; Cook at £100 ; Baker at £80;
Farm Bailiff and Caretaker at £100; Messenger
and Caretaker at £pO ; 23 Female Attendants : 1at
£60, 1 at £57 10s 2 at £52 10s., 1 at £50, 8 at
£45, 4 at £42 10s., at £40, 2 at £40 (3 months)

200
180
75
13

912

600
250
190
85
95
13

3,780
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