Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCATION—continued.

	CHASS VIII.—MINISTER OF EDUCA	111011—0			
Item.	LUNACY AND CHARITABLE DEPARTMENT. LUNATIC ASYLUMS. 1897-98.		1897–98.		
	Total number of officers 292				
	VOTE No. 52.			•	
4	SALARIES—		£	£	
1	Head Office— Inspector of Lunatic Asylums (also Charitable	£200)	1,000		
	Assistant Inspector of Asylums (also Charitable		77		
	Clerk (also Charitable £60)		180		
2	Auckland—				
	Resident Medical Superintendent		550		
	Assistant Medical Officer		250		
	Clerk and Storekeeper		120		
	Matron Official Visitor		90 25		
	46 Attendants and Servants—	•••]	20		
	24 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 9 at £100,	1 at £90,			
	1 at £85, 8 at £80, 2 at £75, 2 at £	70; Farm	İ		
		Manager at £120; 2 Cooks: 1 at £90, 1 at £80; Gardener at £90; Farm Gardener at £90; Farm Hand at £80; Carpenter at £100; Engineer at			
	£90; 13 Female Attendants: 2 at £60, 1 at £57 10s., 1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 3 at £45, 3 at £42 10s., 2 at £40; Laundress at £57 10s 3,555				
ļ					
3	Wellington—		,,,,,	•	
	Resident Medical Superintendent		600		
	Relieving Medical Officer for Asylums and	Assistant			
	Medical Officer		250		
	Clerk and Storekeeper Matron	•••	185		
1	Official Visitor	•••	80 13		
	33 Attendants and Servants—		10		
	16 Male Attendants: 1 at £115, 2 at £100, 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 4 at £80, 4 at £75, 3 at £70; Cook at £100; 2 Carpenters: 1 at £110, 1 at £87 10s.; Fireman at £90; 12 Female Attendants: 1 at £60,				
Í					
ĺ	2 at £55, 1 at £50, 3 at £45, 2 at £42 £40; Laundress at £50	-	2,317		
4	Porirua—		2,011		
-	Assistant Medical Officer		250		
	Head Attendant and Storekeeper		100		
1	Matron	•••]	85		
1	Engineer		208		
	$egin{aligned} \mathbf{A}\mathbf{s}\mathbf{s}\mathbf{i}\mathbf{s}\mathbf{t}\mathbf{a}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{t} & \mathbf{E}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{g}\mathbf{i}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{r} & \dots & $	•••	100		
	Official Visitor	•••	25		
	31 Attendants and Servants—	[
1	17 Male Attendants: 2 at £100, 2 at £95,	17 Male Attendants: 2 at £100, 2 at £95, 2 at £85, 5 at £80, 2 at £75, 4 at £70 (3 months); Farm Manager at £110; 11 Female Attendants: 1 at £65, 1 at £55, 1 at £52 10s., 1 at £47 10s., 4 at £42 10s.,			
,					
1	3 at £40 (3 months); Cook at £50; Lau				
	£52 10s.	nuress at	1,812		
5	Nelson—	•••	1,012		
-	Visiting Medical Officer		200		
}	Superintendent		180		
1	Matron	•••	75		
-	Official Visitor 14 Attendants and Servants—	[13		
	7 Male Attendants: 1 at £100, 2 at £97 10s.	3 at £80			
	1 at £70; 6 Female Attendants: 1 at				
,	3 at £42 10s., 2 at £40; Cook at £42 10s		912		
6	Christchurch—	Į			
Ì	Resident Medical Superintendent		600		
-	Assistant Medical Officer	•••	250		
İ	Clerk and Storekeeper Assistant Clerk and Storekeeper	•••	$egin{array}{c} 190 \\ 85 \end{array}$		
	Matron	***	95		
ļ	Official Visitor		13		
	54 Attendants and Servants—	1			
1	25 Male Attendants: 1 at £125, 1 at £1		· .		
	£100, 1 at £97 10s., 2 at £90, 1 at £85, 6 at £80,				
	6 at £75, 3 at £70; Engineer at £200; Assistant Engineer at £100; Cook at £100; Baker at £80.				
	Engineer at £100; Cook at £100; Baker at £80; Farm Bailiff and Caretaker at £100; Messenger and Caretaker at £90; 23 Female Attendants: 1 at				
	£60, 1 at £57 10s 2 at £52 10s., 1 at				
	£45, 4 at £42 10s., at £40, 2 at £40 (3		3,780		